NOV. 24. 2006 12:15PM

700298833

HOFFMAN_WASSON&GITLER

NO. 8884 P. 1

		Docket No.: A-5010.FWC.CPA
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0851-3027 (exp.5/31/2002)	RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
P08A/REV04	PATEN	TS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🔶 🔻	▼ _ ▼	V V V
To the Director of the United S	States Patent and Trademark C	Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): NHK Engineering Services Inc.		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
		Name: MITAKA KOHKI CO., LTD.
		Address: <u>1-4, Ohsawa 5-chome</u>
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)		Mitaka-shi
3. Nature of conveyance:		<u></u>
 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name 		
		City: Tokyo State/Prov.:
Other		Country: <u>Japan</u> ZIP: <u>181-0015</u>
Execution Date: November 15, 2006		Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or paten	······································	
	· •	, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No.	Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
	5	
		5,825,532
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Martin P. Hoffman		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 22,261		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Address: Hoffman, Wasson & Gitler, P.C.		
2461 South Clark Street		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 522		8. Deposit account number;
City: Arlington State/Prov.: VA		08-2455
Country: United States	ZIP: 22202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NO	DT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	nd haliaf the face	mation in true and ensured and new starts to the starts
of the original document.	ווט טשוושו, נחפ זסרפקסוחק וחוסר את ג	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Martin P. Hoffma	n ////a.	AnsP- Holoran 11/24/06
Name of Person Signir	ng "	Signature/
		over sheet, attachments, and document:
	Mail Stop Assignm	with required cover sheet information to: nent Recordation Services ates Patent and Trademark Office
	P.O. Box 1450, Al	lexandria, VA 22313-1450

CH \$40.00 082455 5825532

PATENT

REEL: 018563 FRAME: 0419

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor, NHK Engineering Services Inc., a Japanese corporation located in Toyko, Japan, hereby assigns and transfers to the Assignee, Mitaka Kohki Co., Ltd., a Japanese corporation located at 1-4, Ohsawa 5-chome, Mitaka-shi, Tokyo 181-0015, Japan,

The entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent 5825532, for the United States, its territories, and possessions; U.S. Patent 5825532, was issued on October 20, 1998, and is entitled "Microscopic System Integrated with Wide-Screen Television".

Assignor covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance been made, or will be made, which would conflict with this assignment; Assignor also covenants that the maintenance fees have been paid and that the patent is in full force and effect.

Assignor further covenants that, upon the request of Assignee, it will promptly provide to Assignee all pertinent facts and documents relating to U.S. Patent 5825532, as may be known and accessible to Assignor, and will testify to same in any legal proceeding relating thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee, documents required to maintain and enforce said patent.

Assignor and Assignee grant the firm of Hoffman, Wasson & Gitler, P.C., 2461 South Clark Street, Suite 522, Arlington, Virginia, 22202; Telephone (703) 415-0100 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary, or desirable, in order to comply with the procedural rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of the Assignment.

Assignor: NHK ENGINEERING SERVICES INC.

Name : Hideo OSHIMA Title: President

Attorney Docket No.: A-5010.FWC.CPA

Assignee: ΜΙΤΑΚΑ ΚΟΗΚΙ CO.

Name: Katsushige NAKAMURA Title: President

J

RECORDED: 11/24/2006